900333871 08/10/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/1.1 ETAS ID: TM350900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900332802

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ben Stimpson		07/16/2015	PARTNERSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA
Antoine Reid		07/16/2015	PARTNERSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SpecComm International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3101 Poplarwood Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 115	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86554139	CIGARS & LEISURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025721407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 772 5870

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001085-00105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
SIGNATURE:	/sbf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0277

900333871

source=Cigars Leisure trademark sigs#page1.tif source=Cigars Leisure trademark sigs#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Ben Stimpson and Antoine Reid, a North Carolina partnership with a business address at 1212 Green Street, Durham, North Carolina (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 86554139 for the mark CIGARS & LEISURE in stylized form (hereinafter "the Trademark") as set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, SpecComm International, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at 3101 Poplarwood Court, Suite 115, Raleigh, North Carolina (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark and the good will symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all registrations or applications therefore throughout the world, and agrees to execute all documents reasonably necessary to effectuate recordation of the assignment with the appropriate trademark registries, including the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Assignee's expense;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be signed each by its duly authorized representative this $\frac{16\%}{100}$ day of $\frac{16\%}{100}$, 2015.

ASSIGNOR BEN STIMPSON

Ву

Name/title:

Taria .

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNOR ANTOINE REID

Antoine 12 Peid/ 10-Founder

11012012

By:

Name/title:

RECORDED: 07/30/2015

By: Name/title:	ASSIGNEE SPECCOMM INTERNATIONAL, INC. Dayto H. Mattick, Chairman/CEO 7/16/2015 Date
Wake County, Nor	th Carolina
acknowledging to me that he or	she signed the foregoing document: 1 + oinc feid, Dayton Matlick Name(s) of principal(s)
Date: 1-16-15	Chander B. Mossa
NOTARY ENDER PUBLIC PROPERTY OF THE PUBLIC PU	Grandie B. Green, Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name My commission expires. 1-28-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0280